

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA

CASE NUMBER: 68-920

MARK H. FELDMAN,

Appellant,

vs.

STEPHEN GLUCROFT, M.D., et al.,

Appellees.



BRIEF BY AMICUS CURIAE
THE ACADEMY OF FLORIDA TRIAL LAWYERS

CHARLES C. POWERS, ESQUIRE
CHARLES C. POWERS, P.A.
1801 Australian Avenue South
Suites 201
Post Office Box 15021 (33416)
West Palm Beach, Florida 33409
Telephone: (305) 478-5400

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Citations. ii

Statement of the Case and Statement of Interest of
The Academy of Florida Trial Lawyers as Amicus Curiae 1

Summary of the Argument 4

Argument. 7

Point I

F.S. 768.40(4) does totally abolish a defamation
claim arising in proceedings before medical review
committees 7

Point II

F.S. 768.40(4) is invalid as in conflict with the
Florida Constitution Article I, Section 21

- A. F.S. 768.40(4) totally abolishes
defamation and other pre-existing
causes of action without a
showing of overpowering public
necessity or lack of a substitute
or alternative 14

- B. The overpowering public necessity
doctrine is itself in violation of
the Florida Constitution, Article
I, Section 21. 21

Point III

F.S. 768.40(4) is invalid as in conflict
with Florida Constitution, Article I, Section 4. 23

Point IV

F.S. 768.40(4) violates the Florida Constitution
and Federal Constitution guarantees of equal
protection and due process of law. 26

Conclusion. 28

Certificate of Service. 28

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>Atlantic Coastline R. Co. v. State</u> , 143 So. 255 (Fla. 1932)	22
<u>Carida v. Holy Cross Hospital, Inc.</u> , 427 So.2d 803 (Fla. 4th DCA 1983)	12
<u>Champion v. Gray</u> , 478 So2d 17 (Fla. 1985)	18
<u>Finkel v. Sun Tattler Company, Inc.</u> , 348 So.2d 51 (Fla. 4th DCA 1977)	18
<u>Holly v. Auld</u> , 450 So.2d 217 (Fla. 1984).	7
<u>Kluger v. White</u> , 281 So.2d 1 (Fla. 1973).	15
<u>Margolin v. Morton F. Plant Hospital</u> , 348 So.2d 57 (Fla. 2nd DCA 1977)	11
<u>Miami Herald Publishing Company v. Ane</u> , 423 So.2d 376 (Fla 3rd DCA 1982) App'd, 458 So.2d 239 (Fla. 1984).	24
<u>Overland Construction Company, Inc. v. Sirmons</u> , 369 So.2d 572 (Fla. 1979)	13
<u>Parkway General Hospital, Inc. v. Allison</u> , 453 So.2d 123 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1984)	7
<u>Rotwein v. Gersten</u> , 160 Fla. 736, 36 So.2d 419 (Fla. 1948)	15
<u>State v. Mayhew</u> , 288 So.2d 243 (Fla. 1973).	24
<u>Steuart v. State Dolcimascolo</u> , 161 So. 378 (Fla. 1935)	22
<u>Stewart v. Gilliam</u> , 271 So.2d 466 (Fla. 4th DCA 1972)	18
<u>Zambrano v. Devanesan</u> , 484 So.2d 603 (Fla. 4th DCA 1986).	12
768.40(1) Fla. Stat.	9
768.40(4) Fla. Stat.	7
768.131 (4) Fla. Stat.	16
